



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-00084 Version: 2

Type: Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 1/13/2023 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 2/7/2023 Final action:

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Village Square Subdivision (TR 14,608), Fourth District, as

follows: (EST. TIME: 30 MIN.)

Acting as the Board of Directors, Flood Control and Water Conservation District:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Agreement for Construction and Dedication of Flood Control Improvements with Los Alamos 59, LP and MHP Builder Inc. associated with off-site

storm drain improvements for Tract Map 14,608 in the Los Alamos Community; and

b) Determine that pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines Section 15162, the recommended actions are within the scope of the environmental review documents for this project [Environmental Impact Report (05EIR-00000-00005) previously certified September 7, 2005].

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER

CONSER

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attach A - Agreement for FC Improvements for Los Alamos, 3. Public Comment -

Albertson, 4. Public Comment - Adams, 5. Public Comment - Group 1, 6. Public Comment - Gallagher,

7. Public Comment - Chatten-Brown Carstens and Minteer LLP (CBCM), 8. Public Comment Speakers 1/24/2023, 9. Minute Order 1/24/2023, 10. Public Comment - Group 2, 11. Continuance Memorandum dated 2/6/2023, 12. Public Comment - Group 3, 13. Public Comment - Law Office of K.M. Neiswender, 14. Public Comment - T.W Planning and Development LLC, 15. Public Comment -

Cleary, 16. Public Comment Speakers 2/07/2023, 17. Minute Order 2/07/2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/7/2023	2	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Continued, as follows:	Pass
1/24/2023	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Continued, as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Village Square Subdivision (TR 14,608), Fourth District, as follows: (EST. TIME: 30 MIN.)

Acting as the Board of Directors, Flood Control and Water Conservation District:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Agreement for Construction and Dedication of Flood Control Improvements with Los Alamos 59, LP and MHP Builder Inc. associated with off-site storm drain improvements for Tract Map 14,608 in the Los Alamos Community; and
- b) Determine that pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines Section 15162, the recommended actions are within the scope of the environmental review documents for this project [Environmental Impact Report (05EIR-00000-00005) previously certified September 7, 2005].